

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2008  
(CC 10078-10080/2008)  
(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2005, 19/07/2006 and 28/11/2007  
in WP No.31/2000, RA No.168/2006 and RA No.1290/2007  
in WP No.31/2000 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK PRAPANNA SHARMA & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP, exemption from filing  
c/c of the impugned order and office report)

Date: 04/08/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Ravi Shankar Prasad, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. P.N. Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Dayan Krishnan, Adv.  
Mr. Gautam Narayan, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Exemption allowed.

Issue notice on the applications for condonation of  
delay as also on the special leave petitions.

Until further orders, operation of the impugned  
orders shall remain stayed.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, learned counsel, who appears  
on caveat, accepts notice on behalf of Respondent No.1. He  
prays for and is granted six weeks' time to file counter  
affidavit. Four weeks' time thereafter is granted to file  
rejoinder affidavit, if any.

Tag the petitions with S.L.P. [C] No.6399 of 2008.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S. Court Master