

ITEM NO.32

COURT NO.7

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).19774-19776/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 19/11/2005 in WP No. 31/2000 & A No. 168/2006 & RA No. 1290/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF UTTARANCHAL AT NAINITAL)

STATE OF U.P. (NOW KNOWN AS UTTARAKHAND)

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ASHOK PRAPANNA SHARMA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date: 10/11/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.N. Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nikhil Nayyar,Adv.

Mrs Lalita Kaushik ,Adv.

Mr. Debasis Misra ,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

As prayed for, let the names of Respondent
Nos. 3,4 and 7 be deleted from the array of the parties
at the risk of the petitioner.

Further time till 15th November, 2010 is granted
to take steps for service of notice on respondent No.5.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER

[VINOD KULVI]
COURT MASTER